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The External HydroPower range conveniently provides continuous hot
water without a power point or a standing pilot light. The principle for this

revolutionary ignition system is to create a supremely efficient appliance
that is simple and easy to install.

What is Bosch HydroPower?

Bosch HydroPower systems use the energy created by water

flow to ignite the burner and begin the heating process. The system

only ignites when a hot water tap is opened. Once the hot water
tap is closed, the system turns itself off. The principle for this
revolutionary ignition system is to create a supremely efficient
appliance that is simple and easy to install.

External HydroPower models are available in 10, 13 and 16 litre
per minute flow rates and are available in Natural or LP gas.

Colder Climates

An exogel valve is recommended for areas that drop to 0°C
for short periods. In areas prone to extended periods of frost
and sub-zero temperatures, only Internal Compact models,
external Highflow models, the 26eco+, 32 Series models,

and the 32C are suitable.

HydroPower ignition — heat water only when required
Continuous flow technology

Constant, reliable source of hot water

Energy efficient

External installation

Easy installation

2 year parts and labour and 10 year heat
exchanger warranty (part only)
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Natural gas (NG)

LP gas

Cold Water

Hot Water
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External
Hydro
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1

30

60

800

79

5.1

3.5
NG/LPG
845

405

265

21

2 Years
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Model
Bosch 13H
TF325-8G
External
Hydro
13
1
40

100

800

104

4.6

3.5
NG/LPG
845

405

265

22

2 Years
10 Years

20 mm (3/4")
15mm (1/27)
15mm (1/27)
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Bosch 16H
TF400-8G
External
Hydro

16

1-2

50
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800

130

5.0

3.5
NG/LPG
936
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265

25

2 Years
10 Years

20 mm (3/4")
15mm (1/27)
15mm (1/2")
15 mm (1/2")



