

Bosch External HydroPower

The External HydroPower range conveniently provides continuous hot water without a power point or a standing pilot light. The principle for this revolutionary ignition system is to create a supremely efficient appliance that is simple and easy to install.



Bosch 10H



Bosch 13H



Bosch 16H

What is Bosch HydroPower?

Bosch HydroPower systems use the energy created by water flow to ignite the burner and begin the heating process. The system only ignites when a hot water tap is opened. Once the hot water tap is closed, the system turns itself off. The principle for this revolutionary ignition system is to create a supremely efficient appliance that is simple and easy to install.

External HydroPower models are available in 10, 13 and 16 litre per minute flow rates and are available in Natural or LP gas.

Colder Climates

An exogel valve is recommended for areas that drop to 0°C for short periods. In areas prone to extended periods of frost and sub-zero temperatures, only Internal Compact models, external Highflow models, the 26^{eco+}, 32 Series models, and the 32C are suitable.

Features & Benefits:

- HydroPower ignition – heat water only when required
- Continuous flow technology
- Constant, reliable source of hot water
- Energy efficient
- External installation
- Easy installation
- 2 year parts and labour and 10 year heat exchanger warranty (part only)

Specifications

	Model		
	Bosch 10H	Bosch 13H	Bosch 16H
Part Number	TF250-8G	TF325-8G	TF400-8G
Installation	External	External	External
Ignition	Hydro	Hydro	Hydro
L/min (25°C rise)	10	13	16
No. of bathrooms	1	1	1-2
Min. inlet water pressure (kPa)	30	40	50
Min. constant water pressure for Max. flow (kPa)	60	100	130
Max. inlet water pressure (kPa)	800	800	800
Mj/H	79	104	130
Star Rating	5.1	4.6	5.0
Min. Flow (L/min)	3.5	3.5	3.5
Gas Type	NG/LPG	NG/LPG	NG/LPG
Unit Height (mm)	845	845	936
Unit Width (mm)	405	405	460
Unit Depth (mm)	265	265	265
Carton Weight (Kg)	21	22	25
Domestic Warranty			
Parts and Labour	2 Years	2 Years	2 Years
Heat Exchanger (part only)	10 Years	10 Years	10 Years
Pipe Connection Size			
Natural gas (NG)	20 mm (3/4")	20 mm (3/4")	20 mm (3/4")
LP gas	15 mm (1/2")	15 mm (1/2")	15 mm (1/2")
Cold Water	15 mm (1/2")	15 mm (1/2")	15 mm (1/2")
Hot Water	15 mm (1/2")	15 mm (1/2")	15 mm (1/2")